

## **Selfridges Selection Classic Christmas hamper**

You must be over 18 to purchase this product

**Please call 0207 318 3458 or email  
hampers@selfridges.co.uk to speak with our  
bespoke in-house service team to place your  
order.**

### **Selfridges Selection Spiced Fruit Chutney 250g**

#### **Ingredients**

Brown Sugar, Bramley Apples (12%), Pears (12%), Plums (12%), Figs (12%), Balsamic Vinegar (9%), Onions, Orange Juice (6%), Sugar, Port (4%), Ginger, Salt, Orange Zest, Spices.

#### **Allergen Information**

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

May contain traces of: Celery, Mustard

#### **Nutritional information**

Typical Values Per (100g)

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 808/190

Fat (g) 1.0

of which Saturates (g) 0.1

Carbohydrate (g) 44.9

of which Sugars (g) 44.7

Fibre (g) 1.2

Protein (g) 0.7

Salt (g) 0.6

Typical Values Per 15g portion

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 121/29

Fat (g) 0.2

of which Saturates (g) 0.0

Carbohydrate (g) 6.7

of which Sugars (g) 6.7

Fibre (g) 0.2

Protein (g) 0.1

Salt (g) 0.1

#### **Storage Instructions**

Store in a cool dry place. Keep refrigerated once opened, consume within 4 weeks

Produced in Devon for  
Selfridges Retail Limited  
400 Oxford Street  
London W1A 1AB  
selfridges.com

### **Selfridges Selection Brandy Butter 210g**

#### **Ingredients**

Sugar, Butter (36%) ( **Milk**, Salt), Cognac (9%)

#### **Allergen Information**

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

#### **Nutritional information**

Typical Values Per (100g)  
Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 2114/507  
Fat (g) 29.0  
of which Saturates (g) 19.0  
Carbohydrate (g) 55.0  
of which Sugars (g) 55.0  
Fibre (g) 0.0  
Protein (g) 0.0  
Salt (g) 0.67

Typical Values Per (15g) Portion  
Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 317/76  
Fat (g) 4.4  
of which Saturates (g) 2.9  
Carbohydrate (g) 8.3  
of which Sugars (g) 8.3  
Fibre (g) 0.0  
Protein (g) 0.0  
Salt (g) 0.10

Contains approx. 14 portions

#### **Storage Instructions**

Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 4 weeks

Produced in the UK, with ingredients from other countries, for  
Selfridges Retail Limited  
400 Oxford Street  
London W1A 1AB  
selfridges.com

## **Selfridges Selection Dark-Milk hot chocolate 200g**

### **Ingredients**

Milk Chocolate, (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour). Cocoa Solids 40% Minimum. **Milk** Solids 14.5% Minimum

### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**

May also contain traces of: Gluten, Nuts, Peanuts, Eggs and Sesame

Palm oil free

Suitable for vegans

### **Nutritional information**

Typical Values Per (100g)

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 540/129

Fat (g) 7.0

of which Saturates (g) 4.2

Carbohydrate (g) 12.0

of which Sugars (g) 10.6

Fibre (g) 0.3

Protein (g) 4.0

Salt (g) 0.10

Typical Values Per Portion (35g)

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 1269/303

Fat (g) 16.6

of which Saturates (g) 9.9

Carbohydrate (g) 28.2

of which Sugars (g) 25.0

Fibre (g) 0.7

Protein (g) 9.3

Salt (g) 0.21

Contains approx. 6 portions

Paper tube - widely recycled.

Paper tray - widely recycled

Clear wrap - made from NatureFlex™\*

\*NatureFlex™ is compostable – please place in your home food waste

### **Storage Instructions**

Store in a cool dry place

Produced in Somerset, UK for

Selfridges Retail Limited

400 Oxford Street London W1A 1AB

selfridges.com

**Selfridges Selection christmas pudding made with vine fruits, cider, rum, brandy, cherries and almonds 450g**

**Ingredients**

Vine Fruits (28%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants), Sugar, Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cider (7%), Rum (5%), Brandy (5%), Shea Stearin, Glace Cherries (4%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colour: Anthocyanins; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Chilean Flamed Raisins (4%), **Almonds** (3%), Water, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Molasses, Humectant: Glycerine, Fresh Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel), **Coconut** Oil, Single Cream (**Milk**), Mixed Spice, Salt, **Yeast**, **Wheat** Protein, Sprit Vinegar, Emulsifiers: E471 & E472e, Lemon Oil, Flour Treatment Agent: Ascorbic Acid, Rapeseed Oil

**Allergen Information**

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**  
May contain traces of: other nuts

Contains alcohol. Palm oil free. Suitable for vegetarians

**Nutritional information**

Typical Values Per (100g)  
Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 1291/307  
Fat (g) 7.8  
of which Saturates (g) 3.4  
Carbohydrate (g) 48.8  
of which Sugars (g) 42.8  
Fibre (g) 6.3  
Protein (g) 4.8  
Salt (g) 0.27

Typical Values Per 113g portion  
Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 1452/345  
Fat (g) 8.8  
of which Saturates (g) 3.8  
Carbohydrate (g) 54.9  
of which Sugars (g) 48.2  
Fibre (g) 7.1  
Protein (g) 5.4  
Salt (g) 0.30

Contains approx. 4 portions

**Preparation Instructions**

Remove outer packaging

To steam: Do not remove film lid. Place the basin in a steamer over boiling water and steam for 1hour

Ensure water does not enter the pudding. Do not allow the steamer to boil dry

To microwave: Pierce film lid and place on a microwaveable plate. Heat on full power: 750W/850W for 3 minutes

Leave to stand for 1 minute before serving. Appliances may vary, these are guidelines only

### Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place. Keep refrigerated once opened, consume within 4 weeks

Produced in the UK for  
Selfridges Retail Limited  
400 Oxford Street  
London W1A 1AB  
selfridges.com

### Selfridges Selection Festive Chocolate Collection 210g

#### Ingredients

Dark Triple Cherry: Dark Chocolate (38%) (Cocoa, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Plain Marzipan ( **Almond**, Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup), **Hazelnut** Praline Paste (Sugar, **Hazelnuts**, Cocoa Butter), Cherry Compound (8%) (Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Cherry, Glucose Syrup, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Water, Colouring Foods: Concentrates (Grape, Blueberry, Carrot, Black Currant), Acid: Malic Acid, Cherry Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator: Trisodium Citrate, Gelling Agent Pectin), Vodka. Pistachio True: White Chocolate (77%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin: Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Whipping Cream ( **Milk**), Glucose Syrup, Pure **Pistachio** Paste (3%), Butter ( **Milk**), Vodka, Humectant: Sorbitol, Bitter **Almond** Flavouring ( **Almond**, Water, **Sunflower** Oil, Thickener: Xanthan Gum, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate.), **Pistachio**, Preservative: Sorbic Acid. Milk Gianduja True: Milk Chocolate (65%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Powder, Cocoa, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), **Hazelnut** Praline Paste (28%) (Sugar, **Hazelnuts**, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Sunflower** Lecithin), Brasilienne (Sugar, **Hazelnuts**). White Gin True: White Chocolate (64%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin: Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Powder, Cocoa, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Whipping Cream ( **Milk**), Glucose Syrup, Dry Gin (2%) (Water, Alcohol, Juniper Berries), Butter ( **Milk**), Crackle Crystals (Sugar, Glucose, Cocoa Butter, Carbon Dioxide), Lemon Compound (Invert Sugar, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Dextrose, Saccharose, Water, Lemon Flavouring, Gelifier: Xanthan Gum, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Gin, Humectant: Sorbitol, Juniper Berry Essential Oil, Preservative: Sorbic Acid. Whisky True: Milk Chocolate (65%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Powder, Cocoa, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Whipping Cream (**Milk**), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Glucose Syrup, Blended Scotch Whisky (3%) (Blended Scotch Whisky, Colour: Caramel), Butter ( **Milk**), Whisky Compound (2%) (Invert Sugar, Water, Dextrose (ex-wheat), Saccharose, Ethanol, Solvent: Propylene Glycol; Gelifier : Xanthan Gum, Preservative : Potassium Sorbate), Humectant: Sorbitol, Preservative: Sorbic Acid. Co-ee True: Dark Chocolate (59%) (Cocoa, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), **Hazelnut** Praline Paste

(Sugar, **Hazelnuts**, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Sunflower** Lecithin), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Coffee Bean, Cocoa Butter, Freezer Dried Coffee. Sea Salt Caramel True: Dark Chocolate (58%) (Cocoa, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Sea Salt Caramel (37%) (Whipping Cream ( **Milk**), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Sea Salt, Preservative: Sorbic Acid), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring). Milk Hazelnut Crunch: **Hazelnut** Praline Paste (53%) (Sugar, **Hazelnuts**, Cocoa Butter), Milk Chocolate (35%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Powder, Cocoa, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Bresillienne (Sugar, **Hazelnuts**), Cocoa Butter. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 62% minimum. Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 38% minimum and **milk** solids 24% minimum

### Allergen Information

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

May contain traces of: Egg, Gluten and Other Tree Nuts

Palm oil free

Contains alcohol

Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional information

Typical Values Per (100g)

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 1980/474

Fat (g) 31.3

of which Saturates (g) 13.6

Carbohydrate (g) 41.3

of which Sugars (g) 37.8

Fibre (g) 2.1

Protein (g) 5.8

Salt (g) 0.10

Typical Values Per Portion (13g)

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 257/62

Fat (g) 4.1

of which Saturates (g) 1.8

Carbohydrate (g) 5.4

of which Sugars (g) 4.9

Fibre (g) 0.3

Protein (g) 0.8

Salt (g) 0.01

Contains approx. 16 portions

### Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odour. Once opened consume within 4 weeks

Produced in London, UK for  
Selfridges Retail Limited

400 Oxford Street London W1A 1AB  
selfridges.com

**Selfridges Selection** Chianti

Product of Italy

Region Tuscany

Grape variety: Sangiovese

750ml

**Selfridges Selection** Sancerre

Product of France

Region: Loire Valley

Grape variety: Sauvignon blanc

750ml